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No other or further publication of an election cNaotiootnhoeT piu bl '- 
notice shall be required to be made by any tion noticeajec-
county or city clerk, except that in cities the necessarY.  
clerk shall, at the foot of this notice, specify 
the place of voting in each election precinct 
and the hours of opening and closing the polls. 
The compensation for making such publications 
shall be one dollar per square for a weekly 
newspaper, and unless otherwise agreed to, two 
dollars per square to each daily newspaper, 
which shall cover all the insertions in such 
paper. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 705, A.] 	[Published May 1, 1895. 

CHAPTER 323. 

AN ACT relating to actions against joint stock 
companies organized without this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any joint stock company or asso- ritoocreilgeon &tut 
elation orgaDized under the laws of any other mules may be 

state, and doing business in this state, may be 	tytleaving 
sued and the action against the same prosecuted cr:M°rwirit. 
to judgment, in the courts of this state, and the oatigeheorri:red 

collection of any judgment which may be ren- agent. 

dered against the same may be enforced in the 
name under which such company or associa-
tion does business in this state; and service upon 
the defendant in any such action may be made 
by leaving a copy of the summons therein with 
any officer, or agent of such company, within 
this state. 
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SECTION' 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 369, A.] 	[Published May 4, 1895. 

CHAPTER 324. 
AN ACT amending section 14, of chapter 33, 

laws of 1893, entitled, "An act to create and 
establish a superior court in and for Douglas 
county, Wisconsin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 14, of chapter 33, of the 
laws of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out 
the words "twelve hundred dollars," in the 
eighteenth line of said section, and inserting 
in lieu thereof the words, "fifteen hundred dol-
lars," so that said section 14, when so amend-
ed, shall read as follows: Section 14. The 
judge of said superior court may appoint a 
phonographic reporter, skilled in the art of 
shorthand reporting, for said superior court, 
and may remove such reporter at pleasure and 
appoint another in his place. Every person 
so appointed phonographic reporter shall he 
deemed an officer of said court, and before en-
tering upon his duties shall take and subscribe 
the constitutional oath, and file the same duly 
certified in the office of the clerk of said court, 
and such reporter shall give a bond running 
to Douglas county, in the sum of five thousand 
dollars, with one or more sufficient sureties, 
to be approved by the judge of said court ap-
pointing him, for the proper performance of the 
duties of his said office. Such phonographic re- 

Salary raised. 

Phonographic 
reporter may 
be appointed. 


